Allotment of 75, 150 (Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty) equity shares (" Equity Shares") at 
an issue price on81 /- (Rupees Eighty One only) (including a premium oP71 /-) per equity share on a 
preferential basis, to the allotees as mentioned in Annexure I. 

b. Allotment of2,25,450 (Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty) Fully Convertible Equity 
Warrants at an exercise price of ~81 /- (R upees Eighty One only) each, upon receipt of an amount 
aggregating to Rs. 45,65,362.5/- at a rate of Rs. 20.25 (being 25% of the issue price per warrant) as 
warrant subscription price, to the allotee as mentioned in Annexure I.

[...]

at an exercise price of Rs. 81 /- (Rupees Eighty One 

Only) per warrant (including a premium of Rs. 71 /­
(Rupees Seventy One Only) per warrant, aggregating to 
Rs. 60,87, 150/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Eighty-Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty) only 

c) Up to 1,50,300 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Three 
Hundred) fully convertib le equity warrants ("Series B 
Warrants") each carrying a right exercisab le by the 
warrant holder to subscribe to one (I) equity share of 
the face value of Rs. I 0/- (Rupees Ten only) each 
against each Warrant at an exercise price of Rs. 81 /­
(Rupees Eighty One Only) per warrant (including a 
premium of Rs. 71 /- (Rupees Seventy One Only) per 
warrant, aggregating to Rs. 1,2 1,74,300 I- (Rs . One 
Crore Twenty One Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand 
Three Hundred Only) 

The Preferential Issue will be undertaken for cash consideration. The 
subscription amount for equity shares shall be payable at the time of 
subscription and allotment of the equity shares. For Warrants, an 
amount equivalent to 25% (Twenty-Five per cent) of the Per Share